FULL MEMBER CLUBS

CLUBS IN FULL MEMBERSHIP
Number on left indicates Division.
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Abingdon Town
AFC Sudbury
AFC Wimbledon
Aldershot Town
Altrincham
Annfield Plain
Arsenal
Ashington
Aston Villa
Aveley

Banbury United
Barnet

Barnsley
Basford United
Basingstoke Town
Bath City
Bedford Town
Bideford
Billericay Town

Billingham Synthonia

Birmingham City
Bishop Auckland
Bishop's Stortford
Blackburn Rovers
Blackpool

Blyth Spartans

Bognor Regis Town

Bolton Wanderers

Boreham Wood
Bradford City
Braintree Town
Brentford

Brighton & Hove Albion

Bristol City
Bristol Rovers
Bromley
Burnley
Burton Albion
Bury

Entity Name

Abingdon Town Football Club

AFC Sudbury Limited

AFC Wimbledon Limited

Aldershot Town F.C. (1992) Limited
Altrincham Association Football Club Limited
Annfield Plain Association Football Club

The Arsenal Football Club Public Limited Company
Ashington Football Club

Aston Villa FC Limited

Aveley Football Club

Banbury United Development Limited

Barnet Football Club Limited

The Barnsley Football Club 2002 Limited
Basford United Football Club Limited
Basingstoke Town Limited

Bath City Football Club Limited

Bedford Town Football Club Limited

Bideford AFC (1987) Limited

Billericay Town Football Club Limited
Billingham Synthonia Football Club
Birmingham City Football Club Plc

Bishop Auckland Football Club Limited
Bishop's Stortford Football Club Limited

The Blackburn Rovers Football and Athletic Plc
The Blackpool Football Club Limited

Blyth Spartans Association Football Club Limited
Bognor Regis Town Football Club

The Bolton Wanderers Football and Athletic
Company Limited

Boreham Wood Football Club Limited
Bradford City Football Club Limited

Braintree Town Football Club Limited
Brentford FC Limited

The Brighton & Hove Albion Football Club Limited
Bristol City Football Club Limited

Bristol Rovers Football Club Limited

Bromley F. C. (95) Limited

The Burnley Football and Athletic Company Limited
The Albion Football Club (Burton on Trent) Limited

Bury Football Club Company Limited

Company No.

Unincorporated
500191
4458490
2711473
176333
Unincorporated
109244
Unincorporated
2502822
Unincorporated
3201198
1239681
4573250
1583574
4259233
176565
4098641
2113750
4172587
Unincorporated
27318
3373384
2489097
53482

48409

409564
Unincorporated
43026

2533129
5102915
2050949
3642327
81077
3230871
51828
3060560
54222
488096
53268
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Buxton
Cambridge City
Cambridge United
Carlisle United

Carlton Town
Charlton Athletic
Chelmsford City

Chelsea
Cheltenham Town
Chesham United
Chesterfield
Chorley

Civil Service
Colchester United
Consett

Corby Town
Corinthian Casuals
Coventry City
Crewe Alexandra
Crook Town
Croydon

Crystal Palace
Dagenham & Redbridge
Dartford

5 Derby County

Doncaster Rovers
Dorchester Town
Dover Athletic
Droylsden

Dulwich Hamlet
Eastleigh

Eastwood Town
Ebbsfleet United
Erith and Belvedere
Everton

Exeter City

Fareham Town
Forest Green Rovers
Frickley Athletic
Fulham
Gainsborough Trinity

Entity Name
Buxton Football Club Limited

Cambridge City Football Club Limited
Cambridge United Football Club Limited

Carlisle United Association Football Club
(1921) Limited

Carlton Town Football Club
Charlton Athletic Football Company Limited

The Supporters of Chelmsford City Football
Club Limited

Chelsea Football Club Limited

Cheltenham Town Association Football Club Limited

Chesham United Association Football Club Limited
CFC2001 Ltd

Chorley Football Club Limited

Civil Service Football Club

Colchester United Football Club Limited
Consett Association Football Club

Corby Town Football Club (1993) Limited
Corinthian Casuals Football Club

Coventry City Football Club Limited

The Crewe Alexandra Football Club Company Ltd
Crook Town A.F.C.

Croydon Football Club Limited

CPFC Limited

Dagenham and Redbridge Football Club Limited
Dartford F. C. (1992) Limited

The Derby County Football Club Limited
Patienceform Limited

Dorchester Town Football Club Limited
Dover Athletic Football Club Limited
Droylsden Football Club Limited

Dulwich Hamlet Football Club Limited
Eastleigh Football Club Limited

Eastwood Town FC Limited

Ebbsfleet United Football Club Limited

Erith and Belvedere Football Club Limited
The Everton Football Club Company Limited
Exeter City A.F.C. Limited

Fareham Town Football Club Limited

Forest Green Rovers Football Club Limited
Frickley Athletic Football Club Limited
Fulham Football Club Limited

Gainsborough Trinity Football Club Limited

Company No.
2823127

1128850
482197
175280

Unincorporated
1788466
2957198

1965149
324807
1017530
4273743
2959001
Unincorporated
2705301
Unincorporated
2779837
Unincorporated
3056875
62367
Unincorporated
7739066
7270793
6134948
2768338
49139
3739676
1396477
1747066
1220282
2840930
5488155
6705089
412018
509305

36624

97808
2692347
6748691
4932518
2114486
1004070
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Gateshead
Gillingham

Glossop North End

Gloucester City

Gorleston
Grantham Town
Grays Athletic

Great Yarmouth Town

Grimsby Town
Harrow Borough
Hartlepool United

Harwich & Parkeston
Hayes & Yeading United
Hemel Hempstead Town

Hendon
Hereford United
Hitchin Town

Horden Colliery Welfare
Huddersfield Town

Hull City

Hyde

Ipswich Town
Kettering Town

Kidderminster Harriers

Kingstonian
Leatherhead
Leeds United
Leek Town
Leicester City
Leyton Orient
Lincoln City
Liverpool

Lowestoft Town

Macclesfield Town
Maidenhead United

Manchester City

Manchester United

Mansfield Town

March Town United

Margate

Entity Name
Gateshead Football Club Limited

Gillingham Football Club Plc
Glossop North End Association Football Club Limited

Gloucester City Association Football Club
(1980) Limited

Gorleston Football & Social Club

Grantham Town Football Club Limited

Grays Athletic Football Club (1982) Limited
Great Yarmouth Town Football Club

Grimsby Town Football Club Plc

Harrow Borough Football Club Limited
Hartlepool United Football Club Limited
Harwich and Parkeston Football Club

Hayes & Yeading United F.C. Ltd

H.H.F.C. Management Services Limited
Hendon Football Club (2008) Limited
Hereford United Football Club (1939) Limited
Hitchin Town Football Club Limited

Horden Colliery Welfare Association Football Club

The Huddersfield Town Association Football
Club Limited

Hull City Tigers Limited

Hyde United Association Football Club Limited
Ipswich Town Football Club Company Limited
Kettering Town F. C. Management Ltd
Kidderminster Harriers Football Club Limited
Kingstonian FC Ltd

Leatherhead Football Club Limited

Leeds United Football Club Limited

Leek Town Football Club Limited

Leicester City Football Club Limited

Leyton Orient Football Club Limited

Lincoln City Football Club Company Limited

The Liverpool Football Club & Athletic
Grounds Limited

Lowestoft Town Football Club
Macclesfield Town Football Club Limited
Maidenhead United FC Ltd

Manchester City Football Club Limited
Manchester United Football Club Limited
Mansfield Town Football Club Limited
March Town United Football Club Limited
Margate Football Club Limited

Company No.
1329847

39175
2667422
1479143

Unincorporated
294783
1651326
Unincorporated
34760

334042

98191
Unincorporated
539373
3419065
6732554
355272
3210431
Unincorporated
1771361

4032392
414978
315421
2267071
484523
4480694
3067144
6233875
1297305
4593477
88982
45611
35668

Unincorporated
415853
5691046
40946

95489

181839
475040
1359836
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Marine
Marlow
Matlock Town

Metropolitan Police

Middlesbrough

Middlesex Wanderers

Millwall

Milton Keynes Dons

Morecambe
Mossley

Murton

Nantwich Town
Newcastle United

Northampton Town

Norwich City

Nottingham Forest

Notts County
Oldham Athleitc

Oxford City
Oxford United
Penrith AFC

Peterborough United

Plymouth Argyle
Polytechnic
Poole Town

Port Vale

Preston North End
Queens Park Rangers

Reading
Redhill
Rochdale
Salisbury City

Scunthorpe United

Shankhouse
Sheffield

Sheffield United

Sheffield Wednesday

Shildon
Shrewsbury Town

Entity Name
Marine Association Football Club

Marlow Football Club Limited
Matlock Town Football Club
Metropolitan Police Football Club

Middlesbrough Football & Athletic Company
(1986) Limited

Middlesex Wanderers Association Football Club
Millwall Football & Athletic Company (1985) PLC
Milton Keynes Dons Limited

Morecambe Football Club Limited

Mossley AFC Limited

Murton Association Football Club

Nantwich Town Football Club Limited

The Newcastle United Football Company Limited
The Northampton Town Football Club Limited
Norwich City Football Club PLC

Nottingham Forest Football Club Limited
Blenheim 1862 Limited

Oldham Athletic (2004) Association Football
Club Limited

Oxford City Football Club (Trading) Limited
Oxford United Football Club Limited

Penrith Town Football Club

Peterborough United Football Club Limited
Plymouth Argyle Football Company Limited
Polytechnic Football Club

Poole Town Football Club (1991) Limited
Port Vale (Valiant 2001) Football Club Limited
Preston North End Football Club Limited

The Queens Park Rangers Football & Athletic
Club Limited

The Reading Football Club Limited

Redhill Football Club

The Rochdale Association Football Club Limited
Salisbury City Football Club Limited
Scunthorpe United Football Club Limited
Shankhouse Football Club

Sheffield F.C. The Oldest Football Clubin the
World Est. 1857 Ltd

The Sheffield United Football Club Limited
Sheffield Wednesday Football Club Limited
The Shildon Association Football Club Limited
Shrewsbury Town Football Club PLC

Company No.
Unincorporated
3525157
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
1947851

Unincorporated
1924222
4787003
224792
2975261
Unincorporated
07328670
31014

183917
154044
1630402
4789632
4989487

3127905
470509
Unincorporated
290803
07796376
Unincorporated
2609998
4669703
39494

60094

53703
Unincorporated
111019
4374422
123622
Unincorporated
3088676

61564
2509978
103858
315587
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Club Playing Name
4 Solihull Moors

8 Southampton

7 Southend United

3 Southport

1 Spennymoor Town

9 StAlbans City

4 Stafford Rangers

10 Staines Town

3 Stalybridge Celtic

4 Stoke City

4 Stourbridge

1 Sunderland

10 Sutton United

8 Swindon Town

7 Tilbury

Entity Name
Solihull Moors Football Club Limited

Southampton Football Club Limited

The Southend United Football Club Limited
Pinewise Limited

Spennymoor Town FC Limited

St. Albans City Football and Athletic Club Limited
Stafford Rangers Football Club Limited

Staines Town Football Club Ltd

The Stalybridge Celtic Football Club Limited
Stoke City Football Club Limited

Stourbridge Football Club Limited

The Sunderland Association Football Club Limited
Sutton United Football Club Limited

Swindon Town Football Company Limited
Tilbury Football Club Limited

10 Tooting & Mitcham United Tooting & Mitcham Sports & Leisure Limited

8 Torquay United
Tottenham Hotspur
Tow Law Town
Tranmere Rovers
Uxbridge

Wakefield

Walsall

Watford
Wealdstone

West Auckland Town
West Bromwich Albion
West Ham United
Weymouth

Whitby Town
Whitley Bay

10 Whitstable Town
Wigan Athletic
Willington
Winchester City
Wingate & Finchley
Winsford United
Wisbech Town

3 Witton Albion

10 Woking
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Torquay United Association Football Club Limited
Tottenham Hotspur Football & Athletic Co. Ltd
Tow Law Town Football Club

Tranmere Rovers Football Club Limited
Uxbridge Football Club

Wakefield Football Club Limited

The Walsall Football Club Limited

The Watford Association Football Club Limited
Wealdstone Football Club (2000) Limited
West Auckland Town AFC

West Bromwich Albion Football Club Limited
West Ham United Football Club Limited
Weymouth Football Club Limited

Whitby Town Football Club

Whitley Bay Football Club Limited

Whitstable Town Football Club

Wigan Athletic A. F. C. Limited

Willington Association Football Club
Winchester City Football Club

Wingate & Finchley Football Development Limited
Winsford United Football Club Limited
Wisbech Town Football Club Limited

Witton Albion Football Club Limited

Woking Football Club Limited

8 Wokingham & Emmbrook Wokingham Town Football Club Limited
4 Wolverhampton Wanderers Wolverhampton Wanderers Football Club

(1986) Limited

Company No.
6045572

53301

89767
1486711
5002706
1922742
168812
3533349
292254

99885
07650054
49116

519334

53100
3966133
4114467
175954

57186
Unincorporated
118587
Unincorporated
4221196
171970
104194
3953962
Unincorporated
3295063
66516

199734
Unincorporated
610374
Unincorporated
270043
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
6014465
435726
304339
881890
3329172
2392653
1989823
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Club Playing Name Entity Name Company No.
4 Worcester City Worcester City Football Club Limited 232010
2 Workington Workington Association Football Club Limited 176420
10 Worthing Worthing Football Club Limited 2729719
9 Wycombe Wanderers Wycombe Wanderers Football Club PLC 5132509
8 Yeovil Town The Yeovil Football & Athletic Club Limited 189754
5 York City York City Football Club Limited 4689338

5 Yorkshire Amateur  Yorkshire Amateur Association Football Club Unincorporated



ASSOCIATE MEMBER CLUBS

CLUBS IN ASSOCIATE MEMBERSHIP

Club Playing Name
Accrington Stanley
Alfreton Town
Amersham Town
Anstey Nomads
Bamber Bridge
Barrow AFC
Barton Rovers
Basildon United
Boston Town
Buckingham Town
Burscough

Bury Town
Cheshunt
Chippenham Town
Congleton Town
Crawley Town
Cray Wanderers
Curzon Ashton
Deal Town
Desborough Town
Dudley Town
Durham City
Easington Colliery
Eastbourne Borough
Eastbourne Town
Eastbourne United
Ely City

Gosport Borough
Guisborough Town
Guiseley
Halesowen Town

Entity Name

Accrington Stanley Football Club Limited
Alfreton Town Football Club Limited
Amersham Town Football Club

Anstey Nomads Football Club

Bamber Bridge Football Club

Barrow AFC Limited

Barton Rovers Football Club

Basildon United Football, Sports & Leisure Limited
Boston Phoenix Football Club Limited
Ford Meadow Club

Burscough Football Club Limited

Bury Town Football Club (1995) Limited
Cheshunt Sports & Leisure Limited
Chippenham Town Football Club Limited
Congleton Town Limited

Crawley Town Football & Social Club Ltd
Cray Wanderers Football Club Limited
Curzon Ashton Football Club Limited

Deal Town Football Club (2001) Limited
Desborough Town Football Club

Dudley Town Football Club

Durham City Association Football Club Limited
Easington Colliery AFC

Eastbourne Borough Football Club CIC
Eastbourne Town Football Club
Eastbourne United Football Club

Ely City Football Club Limited

Gosport Borough Football Club
Guisborough Town Football Club

Guiseley Association Football Club Limited
Halesowen Town Football Club 1873 Limited

Hampton & Richmond Borough Hampton and Richmond Borough Football Club

Harrogate Town
Heanor Town
Hednesford Town
Hertford Town
Heybridge Swifts
Highgate United
Hinckley United

Limited

Harrogate Town AFC Limited

HT.F.C. (1986) Limited

Hednesford Town FC Limited

Hertford Town Football Club

Heybridge Swifts Football Club

Highgate United Football Club (Birmingham) Limited
Hinckley United Football Club Limited

Company No.
1287721

2011224
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
3715690
Unincorporated
4293804
2294920
Unincorporated
3998165
3072392
7532736
4599480
2913903
3858150
5228510
IP29461R
4214651
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
4483009
Unincorporated
06658232
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
1938033
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
2629783
07012137
3399857

2523873
2049395
5797992
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
781395

458117



ASSOCIATE MEMBER CLUBS

Club Playing Name
Histon

Hoddesdon Town
Holbeach United
Horsham

Kendal Town
Leamington
Lincoln United
Mangotsfield United
Newport IW
Rotherham United
Rugby Town

Skegness Town
Spalding United
Stamford

Sutton Coldfield Town
Swanage Town & Herston
Taunton Town
Thurrock

Ware

Welling United
Welton Rovers
Wembley

Worksop Town

Entity Name

Histon Football Club Limited

Hoddesdon Town Football Club

Holbeach United Football Club

Horsham Football Club Limited

Kendal Town Football Club

Leamington Football Club Limited

Lincoln United Football Club

Mangotsfield United Football Club Limited
Newport (IW) Football Club Limited
Rotherham United Football Club (RUFC) Limited

Valley Sports Rugby Association Football
Club Limited

Skegness Town Association Football Club
Spalding United Football Club Limited
Stamford Association Football Club Limited
Sutton Coldfield Town Football Club
Swanage Town & Herston Football Club
Taunton Town Football Club Limited
Purfleet Football Club Limited

Ware Football Club

Welling United Football Club CIC

Welton Rovers Football Club Limited
Wembley Football Club Limited
Worksop Town FC Limited

Company No.
05694326

Unincorporated
Unincorporated
1494925
Unincorporated
1756713
Unincorporated
4135426
3454393
6550400
2843062

Unincorporated
3444686
453270
Unincorporated
Unincorporated
1582031
3178069
Unincorporated
8055420
866849
2530452
6188484



